8 7 6 5 4 | 3 p:

0 ST TR e o = I PR L I
) COPYRIGHT 20 BY TrCO [LICTROMILS CORPORATICH, “LL RIGH1S RESCRVED. A 9 T STECRTRTIG ST ST
e | TEM 30 LOCATED 458637’3
NUMBER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTICON AT FRONT HOQLES i RELEASED 202008 | RE | 1L
1530043- | A | LEADMAKER | MECH FOST FEED CUTS CARRIER AL | REVISID Bk To-0zi 187 SRR L L
1530043-2 A BEMIH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER /.REF
I530043-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1530043-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS T - - T -T-7T-7- - , T3
T-1530043-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -7 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I N A I - - iz
7-1530043-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARL PARTS GUIDE BY INS5. BARREL - [338705-3 |DOCUMENTAT IGN PACKAGE T
T-1530043-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT S S [ S S S— — - - Z_)g
S I I A - - 68
Tl 0] 461764-5  |FLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
4
%:?Oéﬁﬁ 820] |22 ez 71017-2  [SCREW, DRIVE 56
CRIMP DATA LLAR TERMINAL  CUSTOMER CRIMP SPECS O T - - -
TERMINAL NAML: LLAR MDKS PLUS TCRMINAL REF T T T T T [T 38050 |tR, b7, CUF FOINT M ¥ 6.0 63
CRIMP SI7E TYPE RANGE .=I - - - - R . . . N 67
wIRE e L0701 = o 51 ot [ e |2z ]e 2]z 2-18032-5 |5CR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6|
INSUL | 4,01 [.158 IN] o #2.00-2. T0mm 5 TERMINAL SUFPORT - : : : : : : 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS LOCATIGN S R B e R 5_‘8?22_2 ?CR’ bbbt 20 22
4.35-4.73 [.171-.186 IN] ——F A408-8322 & 408-83490 0 ‘ ‘ 0 ‘ 0 985575-3 SCR. FLT SKT RO CAF M3 X 10.0 o7
TERMINAL NGNE - @ FEED | | | | | | 13386851 PawL, FEED 56
APPL SPEC . . 13,49 [ 531 IN] 180241 NI - - 55
> & SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF) 4 4| 4 4| 4 4 |1B024-6 SCR, BTN GKT HD CAP (M4 X 120 54
TERMINALS ABPLIED & b 2l 222 2|2 |- 18023-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16,0 53
= 1 8 oassiado /D NN 18030-1  [WUT, HEX, REG M3 52
TERMINAL SEAL LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF | | | | | | Bl112472-5 BUMPER, HGLD DN 5|
T Tl 0] 690753-7  |SPACER, TONKER 50
£ PH 1449701 449848 RN 180724-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
MER PN 26628, 331,179 16695.627.619 - | - - | - 1338675- 1 CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
WiR PN YR TERT, (5776 521 642 T - |11 ] -] [338676-1  [CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
- Tl 0] [320599-3 |APFLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 16
Tl 0] 530191-1  |PLUG, NYLON 15
g:?% ® #é] ER\MP HE IGHT EEF SETT\NG@ 1 RN 1338660- 1 |RaM 44
N ENENENENE - - 43
| 00mme 1,30 +£0.05 [.051 +.002 IN] c? - -] -] -7 - - . 17
0 ]5mm2 |25 40.05 [.049 4+.007 |N] o) | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTHN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4]
0 samml [ 20 £0.05 [.047 002 IN] I i L L L N - - 40
- RN 6530125- 1 |SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
o R [-469367-0 |SHIM 38
_ | | | | | | BI19103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
- N N - - 36
- B I N - - 35
- | | | | | | 2-1320934-5 |SUPPGRT, TERMINAL 34
2 2 2 2 2 2 I-18024-0 SCR, BTHN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- | | | | | | [8027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 37
_ | | | | | | 1-18023-¢2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 2.0 31
- I | | I | | 1320908-1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- RN [632073-2 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
| | | | | | 455388-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
2 2 2 2 z2 2 |-22284-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
| | | | | | 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
| | | | | | 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
A | | | | | | 1320828~ 1 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 24
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, | | | | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
rl - T[] - 690472-2 STR IFPER 7P
/\ GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. N N I B |-18025-1 |SER. SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 il
4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
/AN CERTAIN TERMINALS REGUIRE LUBRICATION REFER TO THE - -1 ]- §90472- 1 |STRIPPER E
APPLICATCOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION, P A - - E
-] - -] - 1338684-2 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 17
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIGON P R R R - - 3
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. P R I R - . E
A\ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. o N : - 4
INSULATICON DIA QUOCTED IS QUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. - B - - - - 12
WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING S L L L O O 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
APPLIED, + WARNING - [T [T 356885-5  [ST0P. GHEAR 1
AN\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER ON [NSTALLATICN, SET WIRE R e ‘g‘ﬁ;”;*f.‘g“ ?Egii‘:\?@ﬁ;ﬁ“?&&f“ ‘90
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT LISC TO LARGEST WIRE 517 T 5337 ANV WETNAT]
GUALIF ICATION.  APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS,  SETTING. ~USE OF SETTINGS w el e e T LT erioorio [Tl COME NATIOn 573
BELOW MIN. REGUIRED CRIMP - -
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE S L I B A - - - 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TCOLING, RN I338680-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHELAR 5
A | | | | | | 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
O - - - - - - - - - &4 | 2 2 2 | | | |- 1633585-8 |CRIMPER, INSUL © 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 P e R R N - 23 o RN I-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED d0mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE [PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE [ PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - -1 7- - - 2] ATz 2 T2 [V T [ 5-a56404-5 [CRIMPER. WIRE PREM (UM '
S S L - - g[‘) ST7T6|-72|-T1 -6 | 2| 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
N N B B I , , 75 TR o o T R e o UL - Tyca Electronics
_ _ _ _ _ - - 78 ‘”ﬁ TSFITZ008 | I Harriskurg, P4 1T105-3608
DIMENG I 3NG: TOLERANCES WHLESS ZPD rTTn
N R - - 77 oy | " gy T FINE ADJUST SIDE FECD
S R R R - : 76 bRE & HBI APPLICATOR
S e - - = @Efﬁﬁ S s
T IO P VR - Al 00778 [©=1530043 .
STT|-78(-T72)-TH -8 [ -2 -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION s : : RTRE Ty = P T A

AMP 4BOS REW 3IMARZNOD ‘




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1530043-2



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1530043-2

